

MHKO070009942019



REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 83/2019
(Shri Balaso Patil & Ors. - Vs. - Shri Suresh Padiyar & Ors.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

Written statements of defendants are filed on record. Before framing issues, it will be apt to have examination of parties as per the provisions of Order X of the Civil Procedure Code. In view thereof, it will be apt to direct both the parties to submit all the relevant documents as per the provisions of Order XIII Rule 1 of the Civil Procedure Code. In addition thereto, it will also be apt to direct both the parties to comply the provisions of Order XII Rule 2 of the Civil Procedure Code by issuing notices to adverse parties calling on for admission or denial of the documents submitted on record.

02. All the parties and their advocates are directed to take note and remain present for the sake of discussion.

(Anand D. Karbhajan)

Place - Jaysingpur. Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Date - 21/01/2023 Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.